AFN #2018002347 Recorded Nov 27, 2018 11:39 AM DocType: MODAG Filed by: Simplifile Page: 1 of 3 File Fee: \$101.00 Auditor Robert J. Waymire Skamania County, WA

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: ¡Q Credit Union P.O. Box 1739 Vancouver, WA 98668

MODIFICATION OF TRUST DEED

Grantor(s): TRAVIS V. DAVIS AND LA DONNA M. DAVIS

Grantee(s): iQ Credit Union, P.O. Box 1739, Vancouver, WA 98668

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel or Account No. 02051920012700

Reference Numbers of Documents Assigned or Released:

The partie	s have entered into a tru	ust deed, in which	Credit Union is	the beneficia	ary and Member is the
grantor, dated 10	/01/2018	, and recorded in	the records of	SKAMANI	A
County, state of	WASHINGTON	at Boo	ok/Reel		
Page/Image		/Recording No.	1440		. The trust
	al property described ab			,	
The parties v	ish to modify this trust d	leed in the followin	g manner	#	*
(Put a check	next to those numbers v	vhich apply)	_		
X (1) The amo	ount secured by this trust	t deed is increased	to \$ 95,00	0.00	
X (2) The Mat	urity Date of this Deed o	f Trust is extended	to:		
However, this	s is not a commitment to	maintain the line	of credit for any	specified ter	m.
In all other re	spects, the trust deed sh	nall remain in full fo	orce and effect		- 215
Executed this	s <u>20 16</u> day of	ensher			-W18.
iQ Credit Union			Tami	V-/)	2-=-
Byllegan	La Ware	7	400m	nal)	Member signature
Cred	t Union Representative:	signature"	3		"Member signature"

State of WASHINGTON)ss	
County of CLARK	rea.
	(Date) NDV. ZO ZO18
who, being duly sworn, did say that (s)he is the Represen	vanuel
in behalf of said Credit Union by authority of its Boa	rd of Directors; and that said instrument is
his/her voluntary act and deed.	L ROOA
(Notary seal to the right Notarizing Credit Union representative)	PUBLIC
	Wishing.
State of Washington)	anunel I lufu
County of CICLRX)	Notary Public for State of WA My Commission expires: (p 20 22
	Residing at: Clark County
	(Date) NDV. 20 . 2018
	MAN MAN
	A Lission Explana
(Notary seal to the right, Notarizing members)	E SUOTARY :* E
merindisy	PUBLIO
	STARCH 09 CHINA
	OF WALLE
Personally appeared the above-named TRAVIS V	. DAVIS AND LA DONNA M. ĐAVIS
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be THEIR	<u></u>
	Before Me: 1 A
State of Washington)	Mulandallanul
State of Washington) =)ss County of Cark)	Notary Public for State of WA My Commission expires: 03/09/7/39
	Residing at: Clour County, (Date) NI) V. Zi . WIX.
© Farleigh Wada & Witt PC All rights reserved	MOD_DEED.SFF (09/03)

AFN #2018002347 Page: 3 of 3

Exhibit A

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF CLARK, STATE OF WASHINGTON: LOT 27, SKAMANIA HIGHLANDS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN BOOK "A" OF PLATS, PAGE 140, RECORDS OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

PARCEL NO.: 02-05-19-2-0-0127-00

SUBJECT TO COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, EASEMENTS AND AGREEMENTS OF RECORD.

